6/19/25, 3:32 PM

Examination Time-Table <br>2025-26 ODD SEM (Winter-25) Regular

=

S

Sarvajanik University

Examination Time-Table

2025-26 ODD SEM (Winter-25) Regular
EXAM NOTIFICATION NO: SU/EXAM/TIMETABLE/W2025_028

Institute: Sarvajanik College of Engineering and Technology,

Exam Type: Term End,
Test Type: Regular
Sr Program Program Name
| Code g
1 BTAI :Bachelor of Technology in Artificial
Intelligence and Data Science [SCET]
5 BTAI Bachelor of Technology in Artificial
Intelligence and Data Science [SCET]
3 BTAI Bachelor of Technology in Artificial
Intelligence and Data Science [SCET]
4 BTAI Bachelor of Technology in Artificial
Intelligence and Data Science [SCET]
5 BTAI : Bachelor of Technology in Artificial
‘Intelligence and Data Science [SCET]
5 BTAI Bachelor of Technology in Artificial
Intelligence and Data Science [SCET]
7 BTAI Bachelor of Technology in Artificial
Intelligence and Data Science [SCET]
g BTAI : Bachelor of Technology in Artificial
: Intelligence and Data Science [SCET]
9 BTAI : Bachelor of Technology in Artificial
Intelligence and Data Science [SCET]
‘ Bachelor of Technology in Artificial
10 L Intelligence and Data Science [SCET]
i BTAI Bachelor of Technology in Artificial
Intelligence and Data Science [SCET]
i : Bachelor of Technology in Chemical
12 BTCH - Engineering [SCET]
- Bachelor of Technology in Chemical
3. BICH  pogincering [SCET]
‘Bachelor of Technology in Chemical
. BICH  pogincering [SCET]
Bachelor of Technology in Chemical
15 BTCH ‘Engineering [SCET]
Bachelor of Technology in Chemical
16 BTCH Engineering [SCET]
L ‘Bachelor of Technology in Chemical
17 BTCH . pogincering [SCET]
: ‘Bachelor of Technology in Chemical
18 BTCH ‘g oincering [SCET]
‘Bachelor of Technology in Chemical
19, BTCH g iincering [SCET]
- Bachelor of Technology in Chemical
01 BICH Engineering [SCET]
Bachelor of Technology in Chemical
2 BTCH Engineering [SCET]
Bachelor of Technology in Chemical
22 BTCH g iincering [SCET]
Bachelor of Technology in Civil Engineering
23 BTCL [SCET]
Bachelor of Technology in Civil Engineering
24 BTCL  (gcpry
Bachelor of Technology in Civil Engineering
25 BTCL [SCET]
Bachelor of Technology in Civil Engineering
26 BTCL  gepry
- o
2 BTCL Bachelor of Technology w.ivil Euginesung
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Course
Code

BTAI13501

BTAI13502

BTIT13501

BTCL15502

. BTCL15503

* BTEC15501

BTEC15504

BTME15503

BTAS10501

BTIT14501

BTIT14502

BTCH13501 '

BTCH13502

BTCH13503

BTCL15502

BTCL15503

BTEC15501

BTEC15504

BTME15503

BTAS10501

BTCH14502

BTCH14501

BTCL13504

BTCL13501

BTCL13502

BTEC15501

BTME15503

Course Name

. Search Algorithms in Artificial

Intelligence

Fundamentals of Data Science

Data Mining and Business Intelligence

Remote Sensing and GIS

Sustainable Energy System

Internet of Things

Robotics and Automation

Computer Aided Drawing

' Engineering Optimization
Software Engineering

“Cloud Computing

Mass Transfer Operation — [

' Chemical Reaction Engineering-I

Chemical Engineering Materials

‘Remote Sensing and GIS

" Sustainable Energy System
* Internet of Things
‘Robotics and Automation

: Computer Aided Drawing

. Engineering Optimization

- Pharma Technology — API &

Formulation

Processing in Agricultural Chemicals &
Food Industries

Hydrology and Water Resource
Management

Applied Soil Mechanics

Basic Concrete Design

Intemet of Things

Computer Aided Drawing

0214147 .html

Date

:02/Dec/2025

- 04/Dec/2025

06/Dec/2025

10/Dec/2025

| 10/Dec/2025

10/Dec/2025

10/Dec/2025

10/Dec/2025 -

12/Dec/2025

13/Dec/2025

13/Dec/2025°
[02/Dec/2025
04/Dec/2025

' 06/Dec/2025 ¢

10/Dec/2025

10/Dec/2025

10/Dec/2025

10/Dec/2025

"10/Dec/2025

12/Dec/2025

13/Dec/2025

13/Dec/2025

02/Dec/2025

04/Dec/2025

06/Dec/2025

10/Dec/2025

10/Dec/2025

\
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Day

Tuesday

Thursday

Saturday

Wednesday

Wednesday -

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Friday

: Saturday

Saturday

Tuesday

Thursday

Saturday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday -

Friday

Saturday

Saturday

Tuesday

Thursday

Saturday

Wednesday

Wednesday

M

:
i1

Date: 19-09-2025

Time
10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To Theory

12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

+10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
112:30 PM

-10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
'12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To

L 12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

“10:00 AM To

12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

“10:00AM To

12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

o
LN

Remark

Theory

- Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

* Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory
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Examination Time-Table
2025-26 ODD SEM (Winter-25) Regular

EXAM NOTIFICATION NO: SU/EXAM/TIMETABLE/W2025_028

Institute: Sarvajanik College of Engineering and Technology,
Exam Type: Term End,

Test Type: Regular

1 Program Course
; Sr Code Program Name ‘Sem Code Course Name Date Day
128" BTCL E"gg;’r of Technology in Civil Engincering s 510501 - Engineering Optimization 12/Dec/2025 Friday
129 BICL ?Saccgfrl;‘ of Technology in Civil Engineering 5 b1y 14507 Geo-Environmental Engineering 13/Dec/2025 - Saturday
.30 BICL FSZ‘CC};TIE“ of Technology in Civil Engineering 5 prey 14501 Modem Concrete Technology 13/Dec/2025 Saturday
31 BICL .?Saé;l;" of Technology in Civil Engincering s by 13503 Epyironmental Engineering 16/Dec/2025 - Tuesday
3 prco  Dachelor of Technology in Computer 5 BTCO13501 Information and Network Security 02/Dec/2025 - Tuesday
Engineering [SCET]
33 prgo  Dechelor of Technology in Computer 5 BTCO13502 *Web Technologies 04/Dec/2025 , Thursday
Engineering [SCET] g
. " !
34 prco  Dochelor of Technology in Computer 5 BTCOI3503 Artificial Intelligence 06/Dec/2025 " Saturday
Engineering [SCET]
35 Brco  Dochelor of Technology in Computer 5 BTCL15502 Remote Sensing and GIS 10/Dec/2025 Wednesday
Engineering [SCET]
. Bachelor of Tecﬁnology in Corhputér .
36 BTCO “Engineeing [SCET] 5  BTCLI15503 . Sustainable Energy System 10/Dec/2025 Wednesday
37 prco  Dochelor of Technology in Computer 5 BTECI5504 :Robotics and Automation 10/Dec/2025 - Wednesday
Engineering [SCET]
38 prco  Dochelor of Technology in Computer 5 BTMEI5503 Computer Aided Drawing 10/Dec/2025 Wednesday
‘Engineering [SCET]
39 Brco  Dochelor of Technology in Computer 5 BTIC15501 Applied Instrumentation 10/Dec/2025 Wednesday
Engineering [SCET] !
. Bachelor of Technology in Computer = s i
40  BTCO Engincering [SCET] 5  BTAS10501 - Engineering Optimization 12/Dec/2025 Friday
41 proo  Dachelorof Technology in Computer 5 BTCO14505 Data Mining and Data Warchousing 13/Dec/2025 Saturday
Engineering [SCET] -
‘Bachelor of Technology in Computer - . L.
42-  BTCO Engineering [SCET] 5  BTCO14506 ! Enterprise Application Development 13/Dec/2025 Saturday
4 BIEC Bachelor.of ”I.‘echnolc.)gy in Electronics and s BTECI3502 - Dlgztf'al S}gnal Processing and 02/Dec/2025 Tuesday
Communication Engineering [SCET] - Applications
44 l BTEC Bachelor ° ) 'ljechnol(?gy m Elcctronics and 5 BTEC13501 Analog and Digital Communication 04/Dec/2025  Thursday
- Communication Engineering [SCET]
Bachelor of Technology in Electronics and Professional Elective I (Introduction to
A BTEC Communication Engineering [SCET] 5 | BTEC14503 Soft Computing) 06/Dec/2025  Saturday
46  BTEC Bachelor ° f 'ljechnol(?gy n lctonand 5  BTEC14504 Industrial Electronics and Automation ~ 06/Dec/2025  Saturday
Communication Engineering [SCET]
Bachelor of Technology in Electronics and
47 BTEC Communication Engineering [SCET] 5 BTCO15504 Web Technology Concepts 10/Dec/2025 Wednesday
g - Bachelor of Technology in Electronics and . . i
48 BTEC Communication Engineering [SCET] 5 BTME15503 Computer Aided Drawing 10/Dec/2025 . Wednesday
Bachelor of Technology in Electronics and . .
49 ! BTEC Communication Engincering [SCET] 5  BTIC15501 Applied Instrumentation 10/Dec/2025 . Wednesday
Bachelor of Technology in Electronics and _— o .
50 BTEC . Communication Engincering [SCET] 5  BTAS10501 Engineering Optimization 12/Dec/2025 Friday
Bachelor of Technology in Electronics and Professional Elective I (Computer
Pl BIEC Communication Engineering [SCET] 5 | BTECI4502 organisation and RTL design) 15/Dee/2025 Monday
52| prEL . Dachelor of Technology in Electrical 5 BTEL13503 :Power Electronics 02/Dec/2025 Tuesday
Engineering [SCET]
s3  prEr - Dachelor of Technology in Electrical 5  BTELI3502 Power System-Il 04/Dec/2025 Thursday
Engineering [SCET] ;
54 BTEL Bachelor of Technology in Elsctrisal _5 TBTEL13501 Microprocessor and Microcontroller 06/Dec/2025 - Saturday
Engineering [SCET] o iy
-\ |

file:///C:/Users/hp/AppData/Roaming/EasyEdniin

l
:zf@

«\

ff"

\\309 14147 .html

Date: 19-09-2025

Time
10:00 AM To
-12:30PM

10:00 AM To
*12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

£10:00 AM To
“12:30 PM

-10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
-12:30 PM

-10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

-10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:306 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

-10:00 AM To

12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

Remark

- Theory
Theory
Theory

“ Theory

: Theory
Theory
Theory
Theory
Theory
Theory
Theory
Theory
Theory
Theory
Theory
Theory
Theory

. Theory
Theory
Theory

' Theory
Theory
Theory

- Theory
Theory
Theory

Theory
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Examination Time-Table

2025-26 ODD SEM (Winter-25) Regular

EXAM NOTIFICATION NO: SUEXAM/TIMETABLE/W2025_028

Institute: Sarvajanik College of Engineering and Technology,

Exam Type: Term End,
Test Type: Regular
Sr Program Program Name S Course C N;
Code I Sem Code ‘ourse Name

Bachelor of Technology in Electrical

55 BTEL 5 BTCO15504 , Web Technology Concepts

Engineering [SCET]

_Engineering [SCET]

56  BTEL gﬁ;‘i‘;ﬁg‘;ﬁ‘é‘%"gy in Elccuical 5 BTECI5501 Internct of Things
57  BTEL g;:l‘i‘e’;zgg?;%"gy in Electrical 5 BTECIS504 - Robotics and Automation
ss  BIEL gzcg}l‘i‘e’;;ggcé‘g%"gy in Electrical 5 BTMEL5503  Computer Aided Drawing
59  BTEL g:;‘::;;ggcch;%"gy in Electrical 5 BTICI5501 Applied Instrumentation
60  BTEL g::l’:l‘;;ﬁggcchg%"gy in Electrical 5 BTAS10501 Engincering Optimization
61 BIIC fgif:t’:;;"ngg;ﬁ'i’t‘)’;"[gsycié‘;?mmemﬁ°“ M5 BTICI3S01  Industrial Measurement - 1T
62 BTIC g22&;’;;&2‘:‘:2;?&‘;}’s““memaﬁ‘m ad s BIICI3502 Process Control
63  BTIC gzilt‘:;;’;g::g‘;;;{sﬂcgﬁ‘smmm‘i‘m ad 5 BTICI3503  Control System Components
64 ) BTIC ;g:g:;;);;;l;c;?:?[gségg spumentation and 5  BTCO15504 . Web Technology Concepts
65  BTIC vgz;}t’:;;’rE‘t"g;e:e}‘l;‘r‘l’gl"[gs’&‘a‘s‘“’m"maﬁ"“ ad S BYBCISS01 Internet of Things
66  BTIC gZiﬁf;ﬁ;m};’i‘s;"[’éyczﬁmmemﬁ"“ md S BIMEIS503 Computer Aided Drawing
67  BTIC 2:::;;’;;?;1:?::&3;’5““”‘3ﬁ°“ and S BTICI3504 Power Electronics
68  BTIT ?:;}:;i‘l’;;’yf [ngg‘;]l"gy i tiergason 5 BTITI3502 Cryptography and Network Security
69 BTIT E:;’;l‘l’;;’yf [ngg‘;]l"gy i fonmation 5 BTCOI3502 Web Technologies
70°  BTIT ?:::;i‘l’ig [Tseé]g‘_;’]l"gy in Information 5  BTIT13501 Data Mining and Business Intelligence
71 BT ?:::;i‘l’zg [Tsef:}g‘T"]l"gy in Information 5 BTCLI5502 Remote Sensing and GIS
72 BTIT ?:i‘:i‘l’:;; [Tse(c:}]‘s“;]"’gy i Information 5 BTCLI5503 Sustainable Energy System
73 BTIT ?:f}}l‘;l‘l’;g Eseg]‘;']‘_’]l"gy in Information 5 BTECI5501 Internet of Things
74 BTIT ?::;‘i‘l’;g"yfggg;’]l"gy ia Ifrmation 5 BTECIS504 Robotics and Automation
75 BTIT ?g::zi‘]’:’;’yf [T;gg’;]l"gy in Information 5 BTMEI5503 Computér Aided Drawing
76.  BTIT ?:fst‘i‘l’;;; [T;g]‘s“;]"’gy in Information 5 BTICI5501 Applied Instrumentation

.77 BTIT ?:i‘i‘l’:;’yf [T;f:};‘;’]l"gy i ftormation 5  BTAS10501 Engineering Optimization
78 BTIT ?:f:i‘]’;g Fgg;‘;]l"gy in Information 5 BTIT14501 Software Engineering
79 BTIT ']?::}}11;:1)2;; [Tsegg‘T"]ngy i ornaton 5 BTIT14502 Cloud Computing
80 BTME g:;‘:l‘;;z;f;%‘é’%"gy inMeeliamical » 5 BTME13502 Dynamics of Machinery
81 BTME Bachelor of Technology in Meéhanic Cm : 5 I ‘ TME13503 Fluid Power Engineering
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Date Day

10/Dec/2025 Wednesday

10/Dec/2025 Wednesday

10/Dec/2025 Wednesday .

10/Dec/2025 Wednesday
10/Dec/2025 Wednesday
-12/Dec/2025 Friday
02/Dec/2025 ‘ Tuesday
:04/Dec/2025 Thursday
06/Dec/2025 - Saturday
10/Dec/2025 . Wednesday

10/Dec/2025 Wednesday

*10/Dec/2025 - Wednesday

13/Dec/2025 Saturday
1 02/Dec/2025 ' Tuesday
04/Dec/2025 Thursday
06/Dec/2025 Saturday

10/Dec/2025 Wednesday

10/Dec/2025 Wednesday .

10/Dec/2025 Wednesday
10/Dec/2025 Wednesday
10/Dec/2025 Wednesday
10/Dec/2025 Wednesday
12/Dec/2025 Friday
13/Dec/2025 Saturday
13/Dec/2025 ! Saturday
02/Dec/2025 Tuesday

04/Dec/2025 Thursday

*-(fﬁa_‘_'

'A. KL um

Date: 19-09-2025

Time
10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To

12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

/10:00 AM To

12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

Remark

Theory
I Theory
1
Theory
Theory
Theory
Theory
Theory
Theory
Theory
Theory
. Theory
Theory

Theory

: Theory

10:00 AMTo

12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

-10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

-10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

10:00 AM To
12:30 PM

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

Theory

3/4



9/19/25, 3:32 PM

Examination Time-Table <br>2025-26 ODD SEM (Winter-25) Regular

Sarvajanik University

Sarvajanik College of Engineering and Technology
M.T.B. College Campus, Opp. Chowpati, Athwalines, Surat-395001
Ph-+91 99791 02021, +91 97129 30321, website: www.sarvajanikuniversity.ac.in

Examination Time-Table
2025-26 ODD SEM (Winter-25) Regular

EXAM NOTIFICATION NO: SUEXAM/TIMETABLE/W2025_028

Date: 19-09-2025

Institute: Sarvajanik College of Engineering and Technology,

Exam Type: Term End,
Test Type: Regular
Sr Program Program Name -Sem Compe Course Name Date Day Time Remark
Code Code
Bachelor of Technology in Mechanical 10:00 AM To
82  BTME Enginecring [SCET] 5 BTME13504 Heat Transfer 06/Dec/2025 Saturday 12:30 PM Theory
Bachelor of Technology in Mechanical 10:00 AM To
83 BTME Engincering [SCET] 5 BTCO15504 - Web Technology Concepts 10/Dec/2025 Wednesday 12:30 PM Theory
. Bachelor of Technology in Mechanical . 10:00 AM To
84 BTME Engineering [SCET] 5 BTCL15502 Remote Sensing and GIS 10/Dec/2025 Wednesday 12:30 PM Theory
Bachelor of Technology in Mechanical . 10:00 AM To
85 BTME Engineering [SCET] 5  BTCLI15503 Sustainable Energy System 10/Dec/2025 Wednesday . 12:30 PM Theory
Bachelor of Technology in Mechanical . . : 110:00 AM To
8  BTME Engincering [SCET] 5  BTECI15504 Robotics and Automation 10/Dec/2025 Wednesday 12:30 PM Theory
Bachelor of Technology in Mechanical _ : . : 10:00 AM To
87 | BTME Engineering [SCET] 5  BTIC15501 Applied Instrumentation 10/Dec/2025 Wednesday 12:30 PM Theory
.Bachelor of Technology in Mechanical N s . 10:00 AM To
88. BTME Engineering [SCET] 5 BTAS10501 'Engineering Optimization 12/Dec/2025 Friday 12:30 PM Theory
! Bachelor of Technology in Mechanical . Industrial Drafting and Fundamentals of 10:00 AM To
89  BTME Engineering [SCET] 5  BTME13505 Machine Design 13/Dec/2025 Saturday 12:30 PM Theory
‘/7.)
d-(‘% T I
Controller Of Examination C I I
Sarvajanik University — > V
Date: 19-09-2025 o %%ggw =/
Ay e
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